Boise County

Idaho City, Idaho 83631

RESOLUTION #<u>88-8</u>

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has the authority to request that the State acquire the County's right to certain Federal-Aid Secondary funds in exchange for State Highway Account funds, and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has reviewed the proposal and deem it to be in the best interest of Boise County,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that a State/County Agreement, Local Federal-Aid Secondary Exchange Program be adopted.

Adopted this 19th day of December, 1988.

ATTEST:

levelkalar